

## AGENDA

## CATOOSA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA FOR JULY 31, 2018 ZONING MEETING

The Catoosa County Planning Commission will meet at the Catoosa County Administration Building in Ringgold on Tuesday, July 31, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. for zoning approvals.

Case No.	<b>Applicant Name</b>	Tax/Parcel	Location	Request
#1280-18	Nancy Johnson	69A/47	Gold Nickel	<b>R-1</b> to A-1
#1281-18	Jeff Bohannon Mandy Lusk	61/8A	Tiffany Lane	Variance
#1282-18	Gayla Collins	part of 20D/261	Warehouse Road	SZ to C-1 (C-1 & R-1)

## PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO UDC

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OF THE CATOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MAY BE IN ATTENDANCE AT MEETINGS/WORKSESSIONS

CC: Catoosa County Board of Commissioners Planning Commission Members Carl Henson, Interim County Manager James Davis, Zoning Administrator Chad Young, Attorney Catoosa County Administration Building Taylor Kielty, CCEDA Jeremy Bryson, CCPW